TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GSSG Green-Clean, LLC		11/14/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sorbent Green, LLC
Street Address:	Box 2229
City:	Aiken
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29802
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77740551	GREENDRI	
Serial Number:	77734078	GREENZORB	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)556-6540

Email: kblankenship@generalcounsellaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: General Counsel, P.C.

Address Line 1: 6862 Elm Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Keith Blankenship	
Signature:	/M. Keith Blankenship/	
Date:	11/22/2011	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ITUApps_Assn_executed#page1.tif source=ITUApps_Assn_executed#page2.tif

OP \$65.00 ///4055

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004665 FRAME: 0150

Assignment of Trademark

Whereas GSSG Green-Clean, LLC doing business at Box 2229; Aiken, South Carolina 29802, has filed a United States trademark application for GREENDRI which is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 77,740,551 filed on May 19, 2009.

and

Whereas, Sorbent Green, LLC a Delaware limited liability company doing business at Box 2229; Aiken, South Carolina 29802, desires to acquire the trademark, the application therefor, and any registration issuing from the United States Trademark Application Serial No. 77,740,551 and is a successor to at least a portion of the business of GSSG Green-Clean, LLC;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GSSG Green-Clean, LLC hereby conveys, sells, transfers, and assigns unto Sorbent Green, LLC all rights, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Application Serial No. 77,740,551 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Assignment on November 14, 201/

SELLER:

Tom Uskup On behalf of:

GSSG Green-Clean, LLC

State of S. (around)
County of All)
SS.

Sworn to before me, a notary public in the aforementioned jurisdiction, this day of WWW 2011 by Tom Uskup of GSSG Green-Clean, LLC

10 1910 M 2011 by 10m Uskup of GSSG Green-Clean, LLC

Votary Public

Assignment of Trademark

Whereas GSSG Green-Clean, LLC doing business at Box 2229; Aiken, South Carolina 29802, has filed a United States trademark application for GREENZORB which is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 77,734,078 filed on May 11, 2009.

and

Whereas, Sorbent Green, LLC a Delaware limited liability company doing business at Box 2229; Aiken, South Carolina 29802, desires to acquire the trademark, the application therefor, and any registration issuing from the United States Trademark Application Serial No. 77,734,078 and is a successor to at least a portion of the business of GSSG Green-Clean, LLC;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GSSG Green-Clean, LLC hereby conveys, sells, transfers, and assigns unto Sorbent Green, LLC all rights, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Application Serial No. 77,734,078 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Assignment on November 14, 2011.

SELLER:

Tom Uskup On behalf of:

GSSG Green-Clean, LLC

Maplina

	State of JUNIV)			
	County of All)	SS.		
	Sworn to before me, a notary publication	lic in the	e aforementioned	diurisdiction th	is Holday of
سر	2011 by Tom Uskup	of GSS(G Green-Clean, I	LLC	15 <u>11</u> day 01
	Dulhal				
	Notary Public				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004665 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 11/22/2011